
15
th

 Annual Apple Valley 5k 

Bedford, Virginia – November 3, 2012 
  
One hundred thirty-two runners and walkers participated Saturday, Nov. 3, in the 15th 

annual Apple Valley 5K cross country race at Gross’ Orchard in Bedford County . 

Samantha Schreiber, 15, of Gladys, finished first among the women and fifth overall, 

covering the 3.1-mile course in 22 minutes, 2 seconds. Rachel Packer, 15, of Goode, 

was second place in 22.39 followed by Bedford ’s Hosannah Vickery, 16, in 23.16. 

The first three women all finished in the top 10 overall. 

 
The men were lead by last year’s runner-up, John Pemberton, 17, of Huddleston, who 

finished in a time of 19 minutes, 22 seconds. Pemberton was followed by 16-year-old 

Bedford resident Justin Haupt (19.25), and 26-year-old Jordan Price, also of Bedford 

(20.03). 

 
The Most Improved Runner Award was given to Huddleston resident Rebekah 

Pemberton, 19, who finished the course in 39.30, a four-minute, 31-second 

improvement over her 2011 time. 

 
The following runners placed in the overall and age divisions: 
Men’s overall: John Pemberton, 19.22 
Women’s overall: Samantha Schreiber, 22.02 

 

AGE GROUP AWARDS 

 
Men 12 and under 

1. Caleb Vickery, 24.30 
2. Ethan Vickery, 24.44 
3. Hunter Alto, 24.46 

 
Women 12 and under 

1. Faerin Dick, 26.32 
2. Marina Dean, 27.11 
3. Aubrie Lyn Dean, 27.25 

 
Men 13-18 

1. Justin Haupt, 19.25 
2. Josh Bodor, 23.29 
3. Charles Swift, 26.02 

 
Women 13-18 



1. Rachel Packer, 22.39 
2. Hosannah Vickery, 23.16 
3. Sierra Witt, 30.36 

 
Men 19-29 

1. Jordan Price, 20.03 
2. Jacob Simmons, 23.23 
3. Brandon Wooten, 24.38 

 
Women 19-29 

1. Marie Williams, 25.22 
2. Kelly Milam, 28.55 
3. Anne Whitehurst, 29.48 

 
Men 30-39 

1. Chris Ellis, 20.34 
2. Matt Cundiff, 31.11 
3. Marc Bjorklund, 31.20 

 
Women 30-39 

1. Tara Eskey, 23.36 
2. Kelly Jennings, 26.33 
3. Amanda Cocke, 26.41 

 
Men 40-49 

1. Gregory Durovich, 22.04 
2. Kevin Painchaud, 22.23 
3. Kevin Willis, 23.34 

 
Women 40-49 

1. Kitty Tomkinson, 24.54 
2. Robin Taylor, 26.42 
3. Christy McIver, 27.22 

 
Men 50-59 

1. Davie Wriston, 22.38 
2. Henry Schaeffer, 25.06 
3. Mike Kiehl, 25.25 

 
Women 50-59 

1. Sara Lloyd Bryant, 30.13 



2. Janet Carper, 32.48 
3. Debbie Vreeland, 33.41 

 
Men 60-69 

1. Don Lucy, 25.17 
2. Russell Smith, 26.38 
3. Jay Sheaffer, 29.23 

 
Women 60-69 

1. Nancy Blackwell, 32.57 
2. Jane Mehalso, 37.13 
3. Barbara Koehler, 37.53 

  

OVERALL RESULTS 
1. John Pemberton, 19.22 
2. Justin Haupt, 19.25 
3. Jordan Price, 20.03 
4. Chris Ellis, 20.34 
5. Samantha Schreiber, 22.02 
6. Gregory Durovich, 22.04 
7. Kevin Painchaud, 22.23 
8. Dave Wriston, 22.38 
9. Rachel Packer, 22.39 
10. Hosannah Vickery, 23.16 
11. Jacob Simmons, 23.23 
12. Josh Bodor, 23.29 
13. Kevin Willis, 23.34 
14. Tara Eskey, 23.36 
15. Caleb Vickery, 24.30 
16. Brandon Wooten, 24.38 
17. Ethan Vickery, 24.44 
18. Hunter Alto, 24.46 
19. Kitty Tomkinson, 24.54 
20. Dan Saunders, 24.57 
21. Christopher Maxwell, 25.03 
22. Stephen Rabon, 25.04 
23. Henry Schaeffer, 25.06 
24. Don Lucy, 25.17 
25. Marie Williams, 25.22 
26. Mike Kiehl, 25.25 
27. Keith Austin, 25.41 



28. Paul Hardesty, 25.46 
29. Charles Swift, 26.02 
30. Eric Mendel, 26.09 
31. Bennett Prillaman, 26.18 
32. Faerin Dick, 26.32 
33. Kelly Jennings, 26.33 
34. Russell Smith, 26.38 
35. Amanda Cocke, 26.41 
36. Robin Taylor, 26.42 
37. Don Doebler, 26.59 
38. Reed Laughlin, 27.10 
39. Tim Laughlin, 27.11 
40. Marina Dean, 27.11 
41. Christy McIver, 27.22 
42. Aubrie Lyn Dean, 27.25 
43. John Folta, 27.26 
44. Ben Whittier, 27.41 
45. Darrin Wenger, 27.45 
46. Molly Hellwig, 27.47 
47. Tammi Hellwig, 27.53 
48. L.J. Pumagualle, 28.08 
49. Julie Tisone, 28.39 
50. Kelly Milam, 28.55 
51. Kim Tolley, 28.59 
52. Nathan Cutler, 29.12 
53. Jay Sheaffer, 29.23 
54. Christi Golden, 29.38 
55. Dakota Witt, 29.42 
56. Anne Whitehurst, 29.48 
57. Patti Maloney, 30.11 
58. Sara Lloyd Bryant, 30.13 
59. Sierra Witt, 30.36 
60. Kim Mitchem, 30.44 
61. Lauren Renick, 30.47 
62. Matt Cundiff, 31.11 
63. Marc Bjorklund, 31.20 
64. Connie Kinney, 31.43 
65. Tara Dean, 31.54 
66. Emily Hellwig, 31.59 
67. Amanda Noell Stanley, 32.06 
68. Gene Croce, 32.36 



69. Alicia Matherly, 32.40 
70. Janet Carper, 32.48 
71. Nancy Blackwell, 32.57 
72. Lisa McDonald, 33.04 
73. Lee Bidwell, 33.14 
74. Cristian Irizarry, 33.28 
75. Amy Guthrie, 33.29 
76. Debbie Vreeland, 33.41 
77. Amy Cutler, 33.42 
78. Laura Dellis, 33.47 
79. Jenna Gagnon, 33.49 
80. Nichole Brumfield, 34.13 
81. Andrea Bailey, 34.15 
82. Barry Witt, 34.21 
83. Mamie Mason, 34.27 
84. Mandy Wenger, 34.32 
85. Krista Schuck, 34.34 
86. Heather Jenks, 34.52 
87. Katie Regan, 34.52 
88. Jessica Allen, 35.24 
89. Walter Allen, 35.24 
90. Marisol Marcano, 35.57 
91. Jill Hardesty, 36.01 
92. Laurie Thomas, 36.05 
93. Beverly Schreiber, 36.09 
94. Aiden Dellinger, 36.31 
95. Caleb Pemberton, 37.02 
96. Susannah Pemberton, 37.06 
97. Jane Mehalso, 37.13 
98. Jo Anne Collins, 37.23 
99. Kelly Mays, 37.26 
100. Melissa Smith, 37.47 
101. Barbara Koehler, 37.53 
102. Hannah Amos, 38.07 
103. Mark Petraccoro, 38.08 
104. Lisa Cutler, 38.26 
105. Lisa Dellinger, 38.52 
106. Rebekah Pemberton, 39.30 
107. Emily Chitwood, 39.31 
108. Julie Rupert, 39.37 
109. Linda Bateman, 39.50 



110. Christa Packer, 40.16 
111. Robin Packer, 40.19 
112. Sarah Patterson, 40.59 
113. Ellie Bodor, 41.28 
114. Devin Kinney, 41.52 
115. Joseph Pemberton, 42.54 
116. David Whitehurst, 43.02 
117. Ross Schaack, 44.53 
118. Corrie Mae Owen, 46.12 
119. Wayne Owen, 46.13 
120. Mark Pemberton, 46.36 
121. Elaine Robertson, 47.20 
122. Laura Buckley, 48.16 
123. Barbara LaPrade, 48.17 
124. Michelle Witt, 49.25 
125. Jan Hill, 49.26 
126. Susan Bodor, 50.00 
127. Teresa Avery, 50.03 
128. Susan Tuck, 50.03 
129. Lisa Michelle Lavender, 50.19 
130. Laurie Chitwood, 52.12 
131. Cathi Mason (no time available) 
132. Bim Mason (no time available) 
  
 


